

Email : <u>kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in</u> Phone : 0471 – 2447201

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No. ER XVI(1)2216/2023

Thiruvananthapuram Dated : 24.01.2024

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

- Sub :- KPSC Higher Secondary School Teacher (Junior)-Political Science (Cat. No.734/2021)in Kerala Higher Secondary Education Department-Erratum Notification issuing of - reg.
- Ref :- (1)Short List No. 137/2023/ER XVI dated 31.07.2023. (2) Orders of Honourable Chairman dated 23.01.2024 in File No. ER XVI(1)2216/2023/EW.

It is hereby notified that the entries made in Short List No.137/2023/ER XVI dated 31.07.2023 for selection to the post of Higher Secondary School Teacher (Junior) - Political Science (Cat. No.734/2021) in Kerala Higher Secondary Education Department may be read under the title **List II**. It is also notified that List II will be preceded by the entry **List I – Nil**.

The Short List No. 137/2023/ER XVI dated 31.07.2023 stands modified to the above extent.

(By order of the Commission)

SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram-4

Approved for issue

Section Officer